



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2205/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20540/2025**

ZENGA ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Mr. Samarjit G. Pattnaik,
Mr. Gaurav Vutts, Ms. Kashish Seth and
Ms. Shaurya Singh, Advs.

Mr. Vikas Gupta, Mr. Sohil Sharma, Ms. Renu
Bhardwaj and Ms. Lalam, Advs. for petitioner
no.1 & petitioner no.4.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC
(Criminal), Mr. Alok Sharma, Adv. for State.

Insp. Sandeep Maan

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar Kshitij,
Mr. Sundeep Goel and Ms. Simran Dhingra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. Learned ASC for the State submits that, in compliance of the order dated 18.07.2025, a short response has been filed. However, the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 14.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/AS