



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2205/2025, CRL.M.A. 20540/2025**

ZENGA ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Samarjit G. Pattanaik and Ms.
Kashish Seth, Advocates.**

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State.**

**Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Sandeep
Goel, Mr. Kumar Kshiiij, Ms. Pragya
Agarwal and Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi,
Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 23, 2026

hb